

@
ITEM NO.97

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12978/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2010 in WP No.4347/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GANGABAI S. SHIRODE (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHEBRAO J. KHIKALE (D) THR. LRS. Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 19.01.2012.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed two weeks'
time to file process fee and spare copies of the special leave
petition for issuance of show cause notice to the unserved respondent
nos. 1 and 4, failing which this Court may pass appropriate orders.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|