

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12978/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2010 in WP No. 4347/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GANGABAI S. SHIRODE (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHEBRAO J. KHIKALE (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02nd May, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."

Thereafter, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 29th August, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

"Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Respondent No. 3 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted as per order dated 11.11.2011.

Respondent No. 4 is reported to be duly served by affixation, since she has refused to accept notice, but none appeared on her behalf, as reflected from the report of the Ld. Civil Court Manmad, District Nasik Maharashtra.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are four Respondents. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3 but she has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 though served with notice.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 08th day of October, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR